RECORDATION I PATEN

04-28-2004



Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

102731393 thereof.			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.			
Street Address: 7500 Centurion Parkway, Suite 100 City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip: 32256 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesYeo			
<u> </u>			
he execution date of the application is:			
o.(s)			
IS 5,314,960 dditional numbers attached? ✓ Yes No			
6. Total number of applications & patents involved: _5			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/VTN5052- 5023/KAH			
n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Karen A. Harding Manual Manual April 23, 2004			
Date r sheet, attachments, and document: 6			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0597

Additional numbers:

US 5,331,067 US 5,371,147 US 5,314,961

> PATENT REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0598

Fax: 7325242808

Apr 14 2004 14:35

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

4/13/04 10:41 PAGE

RightFAX

04/06/2004

700076674 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Parent and Trademarks:

Permeable Technologies, Inc. Names Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc. Street Address: 7500 Cambrican Parkway, Suits 100 City: Jacksonville Sense: FL Zip: 32256 Additional name(s) & address(m) attached? Yes: Assignment Margin Sense: Change of Name Other March 28, 2003 4. Application number(s) or pieces number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application in: A. Permu Application Na.(s) US 5,244,981 US 5,314,960 Additional number of applications & permus involved: 7. Total fac (37 CFR 3.41)	lesse record the susched original documents or or	opy thereof. 2. Name and address of reserving partyles;
Sirver Addisons: 7500 Contaction Parkway, States 100 City: Jacksonsville Sease: FI. Zip: 32256 Additional masse(s) & address(m) attached? Yes: No National Margin Margin Margin Margin Change of Name Other Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Parent Application Na.(s) US 5,244,981 US 5,244,981 US 5,244,981 One is application in the content of application in the	L. Name of conveying pury(les):	
Additional names(s) of conveying paracterists anathed? Yes No	Permeable Technologies, Inc.	Neme Johnson & Johnson Vision Cuts, Inc.
Additional name(s) & comeying particles assessed Yes No Additional name(s) & address(ss) stracked? Yes No Names of type-passes Additional name(s) & address(ss) stracked? Yes No Names N		
Additional name(s) & address(m) attached? Yes No Name of synveyages Assignment	Additional mass(1) of conveying party(lex) stradaed?	
AssignmentMarginMarginSeparateChange of NameOtherChange of NameOtherChange of NameOtherChange of NameOtherChange of NameOther	_Yœ <u>√</u> Ne	Additional name(s) & address(sa) attached?
Assignment March 28, 2003 Application Date: March 28, 2003 Application number(s) or parent sumber(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Penns Application Na(s) B. Penns Na(s) US 5,244,981 US 5,244,981 US 5,314,960 Additional numbers strained?		Yes <u> </u>
Because Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other _ O	3. Name of Surveyance	
Boxusing Deux: March 28, 2003 4. Application number(s) or present number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Perent Application No.(s) US 5,244,981 US 5,314,960 Additional numbers attuached?	Security Agreement Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Penent Application No.(s) US 5,244,981 US 5,314,960 Additional numbers attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Penns Application No.(x) B. Petens No.(x) US 5,244,981 US 5,314,960 Additional numbers structed?		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		US 5.314.960
Authorised to be diarged to Deputh Account 8. Deposit Assonant Number: 10-0750/VTN5052- 5023/KAH		. 6. Total number of applications & passass involved: 5
8. Deposit Assessed Number: 10-0750/VTN5052- 5023/KAH		7. Total fix (37 CFR 3/41) 5200.00
5023/KAH		✓ Authorised to be charged to Deposit Account
	9. Busement and signature	
To the hear of my involvings and being the Manythy information if the panel correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the original deciment.	To the heat of my introducing and belief, the Presenting information original deciment.	Alland.
Karen A. Harding April 6, 2004	Karen A. Barding	4//
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Tend number of pages including cover sheet, anachment, and document 6	Name of Person Rigalog Signat Total number of pages makeling	

REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0599

J&J PATENT LAW Fax:7325242808 Apr 14 2004 14:35

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

4/13/04 10:41 PAGE

ABT-06-04 12:48pm From-VISTAKON

RightFAX

T-211 P.008/008

Additional numbers;

US 5,331,067 US 5,371,147 US 5,314,961

PATENT

REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Permeable Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of New Jersey, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Corporation of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 7500 Centurion Parkway, Suite 100, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, United States of America, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees, my/our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under:

- a. Assignor's United States and foreign patents, and patent applications for Letters Patent identified in "Appendix A" attached hereto, and made a part hereof;
- b. Any and all inventions described and claimed in said patents and patent applications for Letters Patent;
- c. Any and all divisional, continuation, renewal, and substitute applications that may be filed for said patents and patent applications for any and all of said inventions;
- d. Any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any and all continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof;
- e. Any and all rights in foreign countries under such applications and inventions, including the right to claim the priority date of the United States provisional application and the right to priority under such application under the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

Assignor further covenants and warrants that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the rights and properties herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrances and Assignee shall hold and enjoy any and all inventions, application, and Letters Patent issued thereon for its own use as fully and entirely as the Assignor would have held and enjoyed said rights had this assignment and sale not been made, including the full right of the Assignee to convey said rights.

Assignor further agrees on his own behalf, and on behalf of his successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees at any time, upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense, to:

1. Communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the invention and the history thereof;

P06-110

- Execute and deliver all papers and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient to secure, maintain, and enforce said patents and patent applications for said invention in any and all countries; and to execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable to vest title thereto in Assignee or its nominees, including the execution and delivery of any and all papers or instruments to carry out the terms of this Assignment and secure to Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; and
- 3. Testify at all proceedings concerning said inventions, patents and patent applications.

THIS ASSIGNMENT TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Permeable Technologies, Inc.

Date:	3	1	8	\mathbb{Z}	93	
				_		

President and C.E.O.

STATE OF PA	}
COUNTY OF PIKE	} ss.:

On this the 28 day of Masch, 2003, before me personally appeared Leonard Seidner, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

My Commission Expires: 7/2004

Notarial Seal Suzanne Janosik, Notary Public Blooming Grove Twp., Pike County My Commission Expires July 1, 2004

Marriag Pages Ivania Association of Not

APPENDIX A

US 5,244,981 US 5,314,960 US 5,331,067 US 5,371,147

US 5,314,961

Foreign Counterparts to US 5,314,961:

Application No.	Publication No.	Country
CA 2,093,660		Canada
JP 3-518540	6503103T	Japan

P06-110